Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco CW9800L
Wireless Controller
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents

Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 11.	 Ordering information
Type Part # Product Description
Controller CW9800L Cisco CW9800L Wireless Controller
Accessories, Spare CW9800L-RPS= Redundant Power Supply kit, which includes:
•	 Redundant Power Supply module
•	 8-pin to 6-pin DC cable to connect RPS to
CW9800L
•	 An additional power supply with power cord
PWR-RPS-DC1= Spare Redundant Power Supply module
(no PSU, no cables)
CW9800L-RFID-1R RFID Asset Tag
CW-ACC-MEM-32G Additional 32GB Storage for Application Hosting.
Note: Only available at the time of ordering; Cannot
be added after time of sale.
CW9800L-RMNT Rack mount tray for CW9800L
CW9800L-RMNT-R Rear rack mount bracket for CW9800L-RMNT
Power Adapter C9800-AC-110W Single output 12 V DC, 110 W 120/240 V AC adapter,
shipped by default
Ordering information
Data sheet  Cisco public